(c) the Group receives monthly lease payments from the Lessees in respect of the Assets in full and in a
timely fashion for the entire duration of the scheduled term of the relevant Lease (such lease payments
amounting to US$4,774,261 in aggregate while all four Leases are in existence);

(d) the Company pays a dividend of 2.25 cents in February, May, August and November of every year,
until August 2025 (inclusive), and a dividend of 1.035 cents from November 2025 to August 2026;

(e) the Existing Assets are sold at the end of the scheduled term of their respective Leases for US$80.04
million each and the New Assets are sold at the end of the scheduled term of their respective Leases
for US80.165 million each; and

(f) the annual running costs of the Group for 2015 are US$1.493 million, inflating annually at a rate of
2.5 per cent.

Sensitivities
For illustrative purposes, the following tables demonstrate the sensitivity of the modelled cash return on
investment at launch of the Company, based upon the Assumptions listed above, in circumstances in which
the price at which the Assets are each sold is varied.

Cash return on
initial investment (%)
(prior to payment of

Aggregate Sales Proceeds Dividend return (%) Residual return (%) any Disposal Fee)

US$289.32m
(Full-life assumption –10%) 109.89 141.82 251.71
US$321.47m
(Full-life assumption) 109.89 157.13 267.02
US$353.61m
(Full-life assumption +10%) 109.89 172.43 282.33

89

PART XI

FINANCIAL INFORMATION RELATING TO THE GROUP

The financial information contained in this Part XI in respect of the Group has been extracted without material
adjustment from the report and audited accounts of the Group in respect of the period from 5 July 2013 to
31 December 2014 (the First Accounting Period), which have been incorporated by reference.

KPMG was engaged by the Group as its auditor in respect of the First Accounting Period. The audit opinion
provided by KPMG and incorporated by reference in this Prospectus has not been qualified.

1. Statutory accounts for the First Accounting Period